
JORDAN VALLEY WATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT

Project Name and Number:

Engineer:  CRS Engineers  Design Status: 100% 
 
Original Engineering Contract Amount: $45,400

Final Engineering Contract Amount: $49,900

Summary of Engineering Amendments:
 Description
1 Additional engineering and construction management services. $4,500

Total Amendments Amount: $4,500

Contractor:  Widdison Turbine Service, LLC Construction Status: 100%

Original construction contract amount: $847,697

Total Change Order amount: -$46,588

Current construction contract amount: $801,109

Total change orders as a percentage of original contract: -5.5%

Completion Schedule:
Notice to Proceed: 10/10/2017
Final Completion: 2/4/2019

 Amount 
1 -$51,528
2 $4,940

-$46,588

Final Project Completion Report

Description:  Replacement of pumping equipment and well rehabilitation at the 1453 East 9400 South Well 
and 8518 South 960 East Well. The mechanical and chemical development resulted in a 12.9 percent 
increase in specific capacity at the 1453 East 9400 South Well and a 6.3 percent increase in specific 
capacity at the 8518 South 960 East Well. 

Summary of Change Orders:

District Project Manager:   Kevin Rubow

1453 East 9400 South Well and 8518 South 960 East Well 
Pump Replacements, #4051

Description
Credit for pumping equipment draw-down test. 
Replacement of roof shingles at the 1453 East 9400 South Well.

Total Change Order Amount:  

Final Project Completion Report ‐ 1



JORDAN VALLEY WATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT

Final Project Completion Report

Removing existing column pipe Performing mechanical 
development

Installing new pump

Crane off‐loading column pipe

Pump discharge head

Testing new pump

Final Project Completion Report ‐ 2


